Articles of association Equinor Energy AS Org.no. 990 888 213 15.05.2018

§1

The Company's name is Equinor Energy AS.

§2

The Company's registered office is in the community of Stavanger.

§3

The object of Equinor Energy AS is to engage in exploration, production, transportation, refining and marketing of petroleum and petroleum-derived products, provide financial assistance to other group companies, including furnishing guarantees and acting as co-debtor for debt obligations or loan facilities entered into by Equinor ASA, as well as other business. The activities may also be carried out through participation in or cooperation with other companies.

§4

The Company's share capital is NOK 36.172.224.000 divided into 17.424.000 shares with a nominal value of NOK 2.076.

§5

The Company's Board of Directors consist of minimum three and maximum five members. Any two directors jointly or the Chairman alone may sign for the Company. The Board may grant powers of procuration.

§6

Transfer of shares in the Company does not require approval from the Board.

§7

The ordinary General Meeting shall deal with:

- 1. Approval of Annual Accounts and Balance Sheet, including distribution of dividend.
- 2. Election of the Board of Directors.
- 3. Other business which pertains by law to the General Assembly

Confirmed to be true translation from Norwegian of the Articles of Association and certified as being in full force and effect on the date hereof.